Population by place of residence, nationality (Belgian/non-Belgian), marital status, age and gender

Filters;

Region

Flandersregion

Brussels-Capital region

Walloon region

Mens and womens

Mens and womens

Mens and womens

Mens and womens

Mens and womens

Mens and womens

Gender

Women

Men

Women

Women

All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

Age Group
Lessthan 18 years
From 18t0 64 years

65 yearsand more

Lessthan 18 years
From 18to 64 years

65 yearsand more

Lessthan 18 years
From 18to 64 years

65 yearsand more

Lessthan 18 years
From 18to 64 years

65 yearsand more

Lessthan 18 years
From 18to 64 years

65 yearsand more

Lessthan 18 years

All Marital Status

Marital Status

Population on January 1st 2024

Unmarried
642.970
850.772

38.958
1.532.700
673.533
1.015.510
45.091
1.734.134
3.266.834
133.136
219.156
13.358
365.650
138.811
238.657
9.180
386.648
752.298
362.815
546.398
23.429
932.642

379.368

All Marital Status

Married
2
891.818
396.643

1.288.463

825.008
464.589
1.289.597
2.578.060
3

144.831
31.286

176.120

137.507
40.469
177.976

354.096

389.660
170.218

559.878

Widowed

32.282
258.475

290.757

10.143
76.526
86.669

377.426

5.706
30.455

36.161

1.216
6.336
7.552

43.713

23.596
147.163

170.759

Divorced

233.378
98.953

332.331

185.929
81.190
267.119

599.450

39.149
20.318

59.467

28.302
11.721
40.023

99.490

148.193
73.304

221.497

All Marital Status

642.972

2.008.250

793.029

3.444.251

673.533

2.036.590

667.396

3.377.519

6.821.770

133.139

408.842

95.417

637.398

138.811

405.682

67.706

612.199

1.249.597

362.815

1.107.847

414.114

1.884.776

379.368



All Ages From 18to 64 years 631.653 356.024 6.142 115.317 1.109.136
65 yearsand more 23.922 203.300 36.972 54.809 319.003
All Ages 1.034.943 559.324 43.114 170.126 1.807.507

Mens and womens All Ages 1.967.585 1.119.202 213.873 391.623 3.692.283



