Population by place of residence, nationality (Belgian/non-Belgian), marital status, age and gender Filters:

					Population on January 1st 2024					
					All Marital Status	All Marital Status				All Marital Status
Region	Mens and womens	Gender	All Ages	Age Group	Marital Status	Unmarried	Married	Widowed	Divorced	Ali Maritai Status
Flanders region	Mens and womens		All Ages	Less than 18 years		642.970	2			642.972
		Women		From 18 to 64 years		850.772	891.818	32.282	233.378	2.008.250
				65 years and more		38.958	396.643	258.475	98.953	793.029
			All Ages	i Ages		1.532.700	1.288.463	290.757	332.331	3.444.251
			All Ages	Less than 18 years		673.533				673.533
		Men		From 18 to 64 years		1.015.510	825.008	10.143	185.929	2.036.590
		Wien		65 years and more		45.091	464.589	76.526	81.190	667.396
			All Ages		1.734.134	1.289.597	86.669	267.119	3.377.519	
	Mens and womens	Mens and womens		All Ages		3.266.834	2.578.060	377.426	599.450	6.821.770
Brussels-Capital region	Mens and womens		All Ages	Less than 18 years		133.136	3			133.139
		Women		From 18 to 64 years		219.156	144.831	5.706	39.149	408.842
		women		65 years and more		13.358	31.286	30.455	20.318	95.417
			All Ages		365.650	176.120	36.161	59.467	637.398	
		Men	All Ages	Less than 18 years		138.811				138.811
				From 18 to 64 years		238.657	137.507	1.216	28.302	405.682
		Wich		65 years and more		9.180	40.469	6.336	11.721	67.706
			All Ages		386.648	177.976	7.552	40.023	612.199	
	Mens and womens		All Ages			752.298	354.096	43.713	99.490	1.249.597
	Women		All Ages	Less than 18 years		362.815				362.815
		Women		From 18 to 64 years		546.398	389.660	23.596	148.193	1.107.847
		Women		65 years and more		23.429	170.218	147.163	73.304	414.114
	Mens and womens		All Ages	All Ages		932.642	559.878	170.759	221.497	1.884.776
Walloon region	Mens and womens			Less than 18 years		379.368				379.368

	W	All Ages	From 18 to 64 years	631.653	356.024	6.142	115.317	1.109.136
	Men		65 years and more	23.922	203.300	36.972	54.809	319.003
		All Ages		1.034.943	559.324	43.114	170.126	1.807.507
Mens and womens		All Ages		1.967.585	1.119.202	213.873	391.623	3.692.283

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)